Arrest Date / Time

5/20/2024 2:12

5/22/2024 22:52

5/23/2024 10:25

5/23/2024 10:25

5/23/2024 10:25

5/23/2024 10:25

5/23/2024 14:56

5/23/2024 14:56

5/23/2024 14:56

NORMAN POLICE DEPARTMENT
Daily Arrest Activity (Public)

Case Number Arrest Location Offense

2024-
00035979

2024-
00036874

2024-
00036984

2024-
00036984

2024-
00036984

2024-
00036984

2024-

00037062

2024-
00037062

2024-
00037062

W LINDSEY

ST /S BERRY PUBLIC INTOX

RD

E EUFAULA
ST/S
PORTER AVE

2211 W MAIN
ST

2211 W MAIN
ST

2211 W MAIN
ST

2211 W MAIN
ST

1507 W

LINDSEY ST

1507 W
LINDSEY ST

1507 W
LINDSEY ST

PUBLIC INTOX

CONTRIBUTING TO
THE DELINQUENCY
OF MINORS

MINOR IN
POSSESSION OF
TOBACCO

RECEIVE/POSSESS
/CONCEAL STOLEN
PROPERTY / KCSP
(STOLEN
PROPERTY
OFFENSE)

UNAUTHORIZED
USE OF A VEHICLE
/ UUMV FROM NPD
(MOTOR VEHICLE
THEFT)

UNDER
INFLUENCE/NARC

UNDER
INFLUENCE/NARC

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

Arrestee

BRANDON
JOSEPH CAIN

JOHNNY DALE
CAMPBELL

EARL WAYNE
BLACKWELL

EARL WAYNE
BLACKWELL

EARL WAYNE
BLACKWELL

EARL WAYNE
BLACKWELL

ADAM RANDELL

BATTLES

ADAM RANDELL
BATTLES

ADAM RANDELL
BATTLES

Arrestee Birthc Arrestee Address City

9/17/2000

8/16/1969

5/17/2006

5/17/2006

5/17/2006

5/17/2006

8/7/1983

8/7/1983

8/7/1983

429 S
SACRAMENTO TULARE
ST

HOMELESS

1534 WINDSOR

WAY Norman
1534 WINDSOR Norman
WAY

1534 WINDSOR Norman
WAY

1534 WINDSOR Norman
WAY

HOMELESS NORMAN
HOMELESS NORMAN
HOMELESS NORMAN

State Zip Code Status

CA

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

93274

73069

73069

73069

73069

73071

73071

73071

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC

(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

Officer

1627 - Gatlin;

2208 -
Jacques;

1628 -
Gomez;

1628 -
Gomez;

1628 -
Gomez;

1628 -
Gomez;

1520 -
Graves;

1520 -
Graves;

1520 -
Graves;



5/23/2024 17:16

5/23/2024 17:16

5/23/2024 18:40

5/23/2024 18:40

5/23/2024 18:40

5/23/2024 18:40

5/23/2024 18:40

5/23/2024 18:40

5/24/2024 0:28

5/24/2024 6:27

2024-
00037089

2024-
00037089

2024-
00037100

2024-
00037100

2024-
00037100

2024-
00037100

2024-
00037100

2024-
00037100

2024-
00037168

2024-
00037199

601 12TH
AVE NE

601 12TH
AVE NE

2804 EATON
DR

2804 EATON
DR

2804 EATON
DR

2804 EATON
DR

2804 EATON
DR

2804 EATON
DR

W BOYD ST/
CHAUTAUQU
A AVE

1107 BILOXI
DR

DUI - LIQUOR OR

DRUGS/APCV

LARCENY
(SHOPLIFTING)

ESCAPE AFTER

LAWFUL ARREST /

RESISTING

LARCENY (ALL

OTHER LARCENY)

MALICIOUS

INJURY/DESTRUCTI

ON OF

PROPERTY/VANDA

LISM

OBSTRUCTING
OFFICER

WARRANT-CLEV

COUNTY

WARRANT-OTHER

AGGRAVATED DUI
IAPC (=>.15 BAC)

DOMESTIC ABUSE TODD AUSTON

GINA DAWN
SCOTT

GINA DAWN
SCOTT

BENJAMIN
JORDAN
DOUGLAS

BENJAMIN
JORDAN
DOUGLAS

BENJAMIN
JORDAN
DOUGLAS

BENJAMIN
JORDAN
DOUGLAS

BENJAMIN
JORDAN
DOUGLAS

BENJAMIN
JORDAN
DOUGLAS

DONALD LEX
COCHRAN

(SIMPLE ASSAULT) KIRKLAND

3/9/1970

3/9/1970

11/22/2005

11/22/2005

11/22/2005

11/22/2005

11/22/2005

11/22/2005

10/10/1968

6/19/1996

405 TREYTON
PL

405 TREYTON

PL

3133 35TH ST

3133 35TH ST

3133 35TH ST

3133 35TH ST

3133 35TH ST

3133 35TH ST

1421
OAKWOOD DR

NOBLE

NOBLE

NORMAN

NORMAN

NORMAN

NORMAN

NORMAN

NORMAN

Norman

1107 BILOXI DR Norman

OK 73068

OK 73068

73072

73072

73072

73072

73072

73072

OK 73069

OK 73071

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

2316 -
Bartels;

2316 -
Bartels;

1137 -
Lauderback;

1137 -
Lauderback;

1137 -
Lauderback;

1137 -
Lauderback;

1137 -
Lauderback;

1137 -
Lauderback;

2328 -
Fleming;

2108 -
Robertson;



5/18/2024 23:13

5/18/2024 23:13

5/23/2024 14:00

5/21/2024 0:37

5/23/2024 8:32

5/23/2024 12:00

5/23/2024 12:00

2024-
00035704

2024-
00035704

2024-
00037041

2024-
00036264

2024-
00036961

2024-
00037001

2024-
00037001

306 E HAYES

306 E HAYES

112 W DAWS

INTER W/OFF PROC

PUBLIC INTOX

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

LITTERING

TRESPASSING

PETTY LARCENY

TRESPASSING

WILLIAM TRUET
BARKSDALE II

WILLIAM TRUET
BARKSDALE II

CORDELL LEE
BIBB

DAVID SAFAYAN
LEEMISA JR.

WILLIAM SOLAN
PHELPS

RYAN LEE
JORDAN

RYAN LEE
JORDAN

3/29/1961

3/29/1961

2/10/2003

7/29/1988

5/29/1985

9/15/1997

9/15/1997

5/25/2024 10:29

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

1014

BROADWAY ST

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

Hospital

Hospital

Municipal
Court

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

2103 - Elliott;

2103 - Elliott;

0941 - Jones;

2206 - Dowd;

99909 -
PRIVATE;

9999 -
PRIVATE;

9999 -
PRIVATE;



